Features
n	 Single device for two I/O lines
n	 Low capacitance for high-speed CANbus
n	 IEC 61000-4-2 30 kV ESD
n	 IEC 61000-4-5 (Level 1, CWG 1.2/50)
	 500 V Surge
n	 RoHS compliant*
n	 AEC-Q101 compliant**

Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
How to Order
CD  SOT23 - T  24  CAN - Q
Common Code
	 Chip Diode
Package
	 SOT23 = SOT-23-3L Package
Model
	 T = Transient Voltage Suppressor
Working Reverse Voltage
	 24 = 24 V
Suffix
	 CAN = CANbus Protector
AEC-Q101 Suffix
	 Q = AEC-Q101 Compliant
XX  Y WW L
2-DIGIT PRODUCT CODE:
     C2 = CDSOT23-T24CAN-Q
MANUFACTURING DATE CODE:
   • 1ST DIGIT INDICATES THE YEAR.
   • 2ND & 3RD DIGITS INDICATE THE WEEK NUMBER.
   • 4TH DIGIT INDICATES THE LOT CODE.
(UNDERSCORE DENOTES
AEC-Q101 COMPLIANCY)
Environmental Specifications
Moisture Sensitivity Level.................................................................1
ESD Classification (HBM)............................................................. 3B
	 3312 - 2 mm SMD Trimming Potentiometer
Product Dimensions
	 CDSOT23-T24CAN-Q CANbus Protector
Recommended Footprint
Dimensions
A 0.95
(0.037)
B 0.95
(0.037)
C 2.00
(0.079)
D 0.85
(0.033)
E 0.85
(0.033)
A B
C
E
D
MILLIMETERS
(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS	=
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
1 2
3
B
C D
H
L
0 ° TO 8 °I
GAUGE
PLANE
K
J
SEATING PLANE
SEE
   DETAIL